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Selection Criteria Page 1

State County CitySite Parameter POC AQCR UAR MSA CMSA
EPA

Region Zip Code Method Duration Begin Date End Date

37

37

063

183

44201

44201

2003

2003

2003

2003

GEOGRAPHIC SELECTIONS

SELECTED OPTIONS

EVENTS PROCESSING

Option Type Option Value

REPORT ALL EVENT RECORDS

SORT ORDER

1

2

3

4

5

6

Order Column

PARAMETER_CODE

STATE_CODE

COUNTY_CODE

SITE_ID

POC

DATES
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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EXCEPTIONAL DATA TYPES

EDT DESCRIPTION

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

NO EVENTS

EVENTS EXCLUDED

EVENTS INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONAL EVENTS EXCLUDED

NATURAL EVENTS EXCLUDED

EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED

EXCEPTIONAL EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED

NATURAL EVENTS WITH CONCURRENCE EXCLUDED
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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Ozone (44201) NORTH CAROLINA PPM (007)

SITE ID

P

O

C

REP

ORG CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH

VALID

DAYS

MEAS

1ST

MAX

1-HR CERT EDT

37-063-0013

37-183-0014

37-183-0015

37-183-0016

37-183-0017

37-183-0017

37-183-0017

37-183-0017

1

1

1

1

1

4

5

6

0776

0776

0776

0776

0776

0776

0776

0776

DURHAM

RALEIGH

RALEIGH

FUQUAY-VARINA

GARNER

GARNER

GARNER

GARNER

DURHAM

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

2700 NORTH DUKE 

3801 SPRING FORE

808 NORTH STATE 

201 NORTH BROAD 

5033 TV TOWER RD

5033 TV TOWER RD

5033 TV TOWER RD

5033 TV TOWER RD

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

047

047

047

047

047

047

047

047

205

207

189

212

183

88

90

69

  .109

  .122

  .105

  .108

  .102

  .105

  .115

  .116

  .101

  .116

  .098

  .104

  .102

  .105

  .106

  .108

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2ND

MAX

1-HR

1-HOUR  

NUM

DAYS

REQ

214

214

214

214

214

214

214

214

  .095

  .116

  .093

  .100

  .100

  .099

  .099

  .080

3RD

MAX

1-HR

  .092

  .104

  .091

  .100

  .097

  .093

  .090

  .079

4TH

MAX

1-HR

DAY

MAX>/=

0.125

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

EST

DAYS>/=

.125

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0

 0.0

MISS

DAYS<

0.125

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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Ozone (44201) NORTH CAROLINA PPM (007)

SITE ID

P

O

C

REP

ORG CITY COUNTY ADDRESS YEAR METH

VALID

DAYS

MEAS

4TH

MAX

8-HR CERT EDT

37-063-0013

37-183-0014

37-183-0015

37-183-0016

37-183-0017

37-183-0017

37-183-0017

37-183-0017

1

1

1

1

1

4

5

6

0776

0776

0776

0776

0776

0776

0776

0776

DURHAM

RALEIGH

RALEIGH

FUQUAY-VARINA

GARNER

GARNER

GARNER

GARNER

DURHAM

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

WAKE

2700 NORTH DUKE 

3801 SPRING FORE

808 NORTH STATE 

201 NORTH BROAD 

5033 TV TOWER RD

5033 TV TOWER RD

5033 TV TOWER RD

5033 TV TOWER RD

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

047

047

047

047

047

047

047

047

  .098

  .115

  .099

  .100

  .093

  .099

  .105

  .097

  .085

  .095

  .091

  .098

  .089

  .093

  .094

  .089

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8-HOUR  

NUM

DAYS

REQ

214

214

214

214

214

214

214

214

  .085

  .094

  .085

  .091

  .086

  .091

  .092

  .075

  .083

  .089

  .079

  .089

  .084

  .085

  .083

  .074

DAY

MAX>/=

0.085

3

5

3

4

3

4

3

2

201

197

182

208

179

84

90

66

%OBS

 94

 92

 85

 97

 84

 39

 42

 31

1ST

MAX

8-HR

2ND

MAX

8-HR

3RD

MAX

8-HR
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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44201 047 INSTRUMENTAL ULTRA VIOLET

PARAMETER
METHOD

CODE COLLECTION METHOD ANALYSIS METHOD

METHODS USED IN THIS REPORT
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Note: The * indicates that the mean does

not satisfy summary criteria.
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REPORTING ORGANIZATIONS USED IN THIS REPORT

REPORTING

ORGANIZATION

CODE AGENCY DESCRIPTION

0776 NORTH CAROLINA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOU


